PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY: ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CO	ONTRAC	TOR (IF	KNOW	N)	W	IKNOWN		
				Address				
GEOLOGICAL	TARGE	ET FOR	MATION	113.	R		180	
Estimate	d depth	of comp	leted we	11,_ 53	00 fee	et Rotary	X/ Cat	ole tools/
Approxi	mate wat	er strata	depths:	Fresh,	258feet	; salt, O	feet.	
Approxi	mate coa	l seam d	epths:	none	e Is coal	being mined i	n the area? Yes_	/ No _X/
CASING AND	TUBIN	G PROG	RAM					
CASING OR TUBING TYPE	SPE	Grade	ONS Weight per ft	New Used	FOOTAGE I	NTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	PACKERS
Conductor	1134	cw	45#	V	300	300	0.75	Kinds
Fresh Water	85/8		23#	1	1200	1200	350 sks	Baker
Coal	10.10	1	03		1,000	7200	3036	Sizes
Intermediate	123	20 in	2					
Production (41/2	erw	105	V	0	5500	250sks	Depths set 4/000
Tubing Oleivic	23/8		4.7#	X	0	4000	7,50,525	7000
Liners	PSIM FRAS	Jo my				7000		Perforations: Q(+, DEPT
100000	12-13	-	1					Top 3200 Bottom S
								3280 201101113
			1					. 222
THIS PERMITALL PROVIS	PART IN THE VERY BEAUTY OF THE VERY BEAUTY BEAUTY OF THE VERY BEAUTY OF THE VERY BEAUTY OF THE VERY BEAUTY BE	BE POSTE	chall not be thich a pe	e required rmit is sou	for fracturing or ght and is noted. CHAPTER 22 ON IS HEREDY	ing within 200 stimulating a w as such on the F) if applicable, the coffeet of the proposed ell where fracturing of the proposed in confirm IV-2 filed in con	d well.
ВУ	-	-	1					
	•		0					
3 5 7 C - 1 C - 2 C - 2 C - 2			•••••	••••••	••••••	••••••	••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
The f	ollowing v ration un	waiver mu der Code	22-4-2	pleted by to 20, if the p	the coal operator opermit is to be is	and by any coal of	owner or coal lessee teen (15) days of re	who has recorded a
The undersia	ned coal	Operator		/ owner	WAIV			04/19/2024
The undersigned	ed has no	objection	n to the	work propo	vers the area of the sed to be done a and the governi	te well location,	the well location has	ell location has examined this been added to the mine map operator has complied with a
					matega)	JANAJO		
Date:		/-	_, 19_	-1	Jr.	By	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	

FORM 1V-2 (Obverse) (12-81)



Date:	June	16 . 19	82			
Operator's Well No	Hed	Hedrich #1				
API Well No	. 47	085	5709			

State

County

Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION

	DEPA	RTMENT OF MINES. OIL	AND GAS DIVISION	==	
	OIL ANI	GAS WELL PER	MIT APPLICATIO	<u>N</u>	
ELL TYPE:	Oil / Gas	XI			
	(If "Cas" Production	/ Undergrou	nd storage	Deep/ Sh	allow/)
OCATION:	Floreties: 175 C	Watershee	1: BEAR KUZ		
	District: Grant	County:	Etchie	Quadrangle:	Mundage
ELL OPERATO	R Pinrock Prod	iction Corp	DESIGNATED AGE	NT Robert L.	Quanua
District: Grant County: Ptch Address Park & Emerson acence Parkersharg, Justin Social OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER Merril G. Hedrick Address Poute Box 194	Addiess 7 /4	1 N Colon			
	Parpersburg,	W. Va 26/04	lark	kersburg, W.	1)a 00101
			COAL OPÉRATOR	none	
ROYALIY OWN	Poute 1 Bax	194	Address		
Address	Asia UNY)	26337	<u> </u>		
	00110 10		COAL OWNER(S)	WITH DECLARATIO	N ON RECORD:
Acreage			Name none		
SURFACE OWN	ER THERMING	164		RECEI	VED
Address	Route / NO	h -26337		the state of the state of the state of the	2000
	0011		Name	JUN 18	1982
		3. 25	Address		S DIVISION INT OF MINES
FIELD SALE (I	I IN BUDGO				13 100 100 100 100
Address	CHEVIOLOR		COAL LESSEE W	ITH DECLARATION	ON RECORD:
OIL & CAS IN	SPECTOR TO BE NOTI	FIED	Name None	2	
			Address		
Address	Pt. 1 Box S				
Address	Sandridge 4	W. Va.			
	is antitle	to operate for oil or pas i	ourposes at the above loc	ation under a deed	/ lease
Pre undersign	deted Que	14 .19 84	, to the undersigned wel	ll operator from Jan	res R.
(IF said deed,	lease, or other contract h	as been recorded:)	ank of the County Comm	rission of Ritchio	County, West
Recorded on U	ug] 1, 1981	_, in the office of the Ci	erk of the County Comm	d as follows:	
Va., in Le	ase Book 139	at page	. A permit is requested	d as follows:	
PROPOSED	WORK: Drill / I	rill deeper/ I	Redrill/ Fracti	ire or stimulate	CONTRACTOR TIA
	Plug off old for	mation/ Perfo	rate new formation	A VI OVALI OV	ARTICIE A COL
	Other physical	change in well (specify)	CHELLOW YOUR TE	1 ROOD AV WAR	na divosega
	-planned as sl	nown on the work order	on the reverse side her	liedi.	make or are required to
The above n	named coal operator, coal o	wner(s), and coal lessee as	re hereby notified that an	ave after the receipt of	f this Application by the
make by Code	samed coal operator, coal of \$22-4-3 must be filed wi	th the Department of Min	nes within tineen (13) a	a, a area the receipt of	
Department.	nis Permit Application and	the enclosed plat and recla	amation plan have been r	nailed by registered ma	il or delivered by hand t
Copies of th	nis Permit Application and med coal operator, coal ow	ner(s), and coal lessee on	or before the day of the	mailing or delivery of t	his Permit Application t
the above nar	ent of Mines at Charlesto	n. West Virginia.			
the Departme	ent of withes at Charleste		44.1	04	/19/2024

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY
TO:
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 BLANKET BOND

Rimrock Production Corp.

Well Operator

By Alson Chane

Its agent

IV-9 REVERSE (REV 8-81) LEGEND ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF Well Site INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. QUADRANGIE Schultz 7.5' Access Road to rectat the Wearing WELL SITE PLAN Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. LEGEND Diversion Property boundary Spring O Road = = = = Wet spot Existing fence -Building ... Planned fence Drain pipe Stream \... Open ditch . Location to be mad on a flat on top of 04/19/2024



DATE June 9, 1982

WELL NO.

API NO. 47 - 085 - 5709

State of Mest Nirginia Bepartment of Mines Gil und Gas Zivision

COMPANY NAME Rimrock Production Corp. DESIGNATED AGEN

Address 4424B Emergon	Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT Del
Telephone	Parkersburg, WV Address 4424B Emerger A
LANDOWNER Merrill & D. I.	Telephone 428-1520
Revegetation to be carried out	SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Little Kanauha
This plan has been reviewed.	Accept)
nd additions become a part of this	plan: SCD. All corrections
	Jan Hon O
Accessed in the Accessed	(SOD Agent)
ACLESS ROAD	TOTAL SECTION OF THE PROPERTY
ructure Drainage Ditch	(A)
acing .	Structure Diversion Dittch (1)
	Material
- 12	Page Ref. Manual 2-12
ucture Cross Drain	
	(B) Structure Sediment Barrier (2)
	Material Brush or stone
e Ref. Manual 2-1	Page Ref Manual Co. S. S.
ucture Culvent	2 TOUR CENTRE
	(C) Structure
Telephone 428-1520 Telephone 428-1520 LANDOWNER Merrill & Ruth Hedrick SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Little Kanawha Revegetation to be carried out by Rimrock Production Corp. (Agent This plan has been reviewed by / + + / e Kanawha SCD. All corrections additions become a part of this plan: ACCESS ROAD LOCATION Tucture Drainage Ditch (A) Structure Diversion Ditch 11 Ge Ref. Manual 2-12 Page Ref. Manual 2-12 Ref. Manual 2-1 Page Ref. Manual 2-1	
Ref. Manual 2-7	WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES
All structures should be inspecte commercial timber is to be cut and ut and removed from the site before	ed regularly and repaired if necessary. All stacked and all brush and small timber to be e dirt work begins.
	REVEGETATION
	· Tons/acre
lizer 600 lbs/acre	
(10-20-20 or equivalent)	- Ibs/acre
Hay 2 Tons/acr	
KY-31 Tall Fescue45lbs/acre	
Crownvetch 10 lbs/acre	[2] 하는 10 kg -
lbs/acre	lbs/acre
noculate all legumes such as vetch late with 3X recommended amount.	trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
	PLAN PREPARED BY Smith Land Surveying
ES: Please request landowners'	
coperation to protect new	
ttach separate sheets as	
ecessary for comments.	FRUNE NO. 402-5034





State of Mest Mirginia Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

TO:

ALL OPERATORS

DATE: June 10, 1982

FROM:

Theodore M. Streit, Administrative Assistant

RE:

New Permit Application Forms

On March 13, 1982, the legislature passed HB-154 which goes into effect June 11, 1982. This bill requires proof of one-eighth (1/8) royalty payment to the royalty owners before any well permit can be issued.

We are at the present time printing up new Permit_Application Forms which should be available by next month. In the meantime you will be required to send in a notarized affidavit (sample copy below) with each permit application.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Robert L. Murdock (the above desginated owner or operator, or authorized representative thereof) hereby verifies that the owner or owners of the mineral estate upon which this proposed well is to be located will receive minimum one-eighth (1/8) royalty payments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom. Copies of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above-named coal operator, co-owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Signed: Baker J. Mundock
(Owner, Operator, or Authorized Representative)

Notary: Candace D. Wine

(Signed)

My commission expires October 19 10

47-085-5709

RECEIVED

JUN 18 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES 04/19/2024

GAV IIDBR

MIN 18 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION



DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

100					
Stage 1 - 3990 - 474	40 21	holes	850,000scf N2	250 gal.	acid
Stage 2 - 3360 - 394	40 18	holes	850,000 scf N2	125 gal.	acid
Stage 3 - 2450 - 328	30 24	holes	850,000 scf N2	100 gal.	acid

WELL LOG

ORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	DOWN PROM	REMARKS		
SEEK HARD OK SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	and salt water,	coal, oil and gas	
Soil Soil	0	15		/Tage	
Sandstone & Shale	15	1050		April 1	
Sandstone & Shale Sandstone & Shale	1050	1100	4. A.		
Siltstone	1100	1200		10 July 2000	
Sandstone & Shale	1200	1300			
Sandstone & Shale	1300	1400			
Sandstone & Shale	1400	1500			
Sandstone & Shale	1500	1600			
Sandstone & Shale	1600	1700			
Big Injun	1700	1836		Sec. 1	
Siltstone	1836 2040	2040	Oil Show		
Berea	2481	2481		100 A	
Siltstone & Sandy Siltstone	2490	2490		- Adire	
Sandy Siltstone	2600	2600			
Sandy Siltstone	2700	2700			
Sandy Siltstone	2800	2800			
Siltstone	2900	2900 3500			
Siltstone & Sandy Siltstone	3500	4000			
Shale	4000	4500			
Shale	4500	4905			
		4303			
7					
		Corp and and			
	NATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART				
Discourse and the second					
Village Control	1	THE REPORT OF			

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

_	Rimrock Productio	n Corporation
	Well Operator	rolpolation
B	y: Raw C. Mex	04/19/2024
	ate: October 18	(mmie) - agent) 1982

ote: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including coult, encountered in the drilling of a well."

RECEIVED

IV-35 (Rev 8-81) NOV 5 - 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISIONS inte of Mest Mirginia Bepartment of Mines

Bil und Gas Bivision

Date	October	18, 19	982
Opera	No	#1	
Farm	HE	DRICK	
API N	Vo. 47 -	- 085	- 5709

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

ELL TYPE: Oil X / GasX / Liquid Injection (If "Gas," Production X / Underground	nd Storage	e/ Deep	Sha	llow_X_/)
OCATION: Elevation: 1058 Watershed	Bear Run			
District: Grant County Ritch	ie	Quadrangle	Schultz	7.5'
1 D. L. Line Comporation	7			La constitue de la constitue d
ADDRESS 4424 "B" Emerson Ave. Parkersburg, WV	Casing	Used in	Teft	Cement
	Casing	Drilling		fill up Cu. ft.
DESIGNATED AGENT Robert L. Murdock ADDRESS 4424 "B" Emerson Ave. Pakrersburg, WV		DITTI	11 11011	Comment or manager late or market and an arranger late or manager late or mana
ADDRESS 4424 B EMETSON World	Size 20-16		1.0699	
SURFACE OWNER Merrill G. Hedrick	Cond.	28	7 LE 17 .	
ADDRESS Rt. #1 Box 194 , Cairo, WV 26337	13-10"			
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Merrill G. Hedrick	9 5/8			
ADDRESS (Above)	8 5/8	974	974	300 sks
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Dec	7			
Mace ADDRESS Rt. #1 Box 5, Sandridge, W	5 1/2			
PERMIT ISSUED	4 1/2			
DRILLING COMMENCED August 28, 1982	3			-
DRILLING COMPLETED September 3, 1982	2			
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED	Liners used			
ON		Do	pth2450'-	4740' feet
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale		X / Cah	le Tmls	
porth of completed well 4900' feet	Rotaly_	- / Cal	+	and the same
Though assi feet:	Salt	508'		
Water strata depth: Fresh 258 Coal seam depths:	_ Is coa	I being mu	1161 111 6	
OPEN FLOW DATA Producing formation Devonian Shale	I	ay zone de	epth	fee
Waf /d	011:	mitial op	en flow	0 Bbl/
Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 87 Mcf/d		Final open	flow	29 Bbl,
Time of open flow between in	itial and	final tes	ts 24	hours
Static rock pressure 500 psig(surf	neasil	rement) af	ter 24	hours shut
Static rock pressure 500 psig(suri	ace lieuse			
(If applicable due to multiple completi	on)	Day zone (04/1 Septh	9/2024 _{fe}
(If applicable due to multiple completi Second producing formation		Tritial C	en flow	Bbl
Second producing formation Mcf/d	Oil:	Initial O	n flow	Bb.
Mot 10	1 ())	I TIME	-	The same of the sa
Final open flow				
		-man+1 3t	TPI	10000

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RECEIVE

SEP - 7 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISIO

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well. (KIND) Prod. CASING AND USED IN WELL PACKERS Size Kind of Packer_ 13 Size of County Rithio Drilling commenced 8-28-82 6%_ Depth set__ 5 3/16_ Drilling completed____ _Total depth Perf. top____ Depth of shot. Date shot Perf. bottom__ Initial open flow_____/10ths Water in_ Liners Used. Perf. top_ Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Merc. in____ Perf. bottom_ Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED_ SIZE _No. FT.____Date Rock pressure_ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY hrs. bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_____FEET_ INCHES Fresh water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES Salt water_ FEET INCHES FEET INCHES Drillers Names Kenney Drennen Willard Space A. P. Collins tool Pushen .W. A. Rig 23 -Ran 966 of 85 casing usel 300 socks coment. comment to la H. M. 1 A

8-80-82

Samuel 7

comented by Halliburton

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No	•	Well No.							
COMPANY		ADDRESS							
FARM		DISTRIC	CC CC	OUNTY					
Filling Material Used									
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location					
	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST			
		**** *** **** ****							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
,	,								
			action of the control						
an angrey to Agent the	- 1			4	2 .	to met o			
		was law	Alexandra II de Marie a de la company						
	n gazaico.	SE LESS	30 : 45 i		nga,				
			and the second of the second o						
144 2K									
rillers' Names	The state of the s								
Timeta Manies					Service of the Paris	report of the			
Remarks:						120 4 17			
	Classification States								
DATE	I hereby certify I	risited the ab	ove well on this date.						

04/19/2024

RECEIVED SEP - 8 1982 OIL AND GAS DIVISION OIL AND GAS DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 83 -3 /09			Oil or	Gas Well
Company Rimrock Prod. Car	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Address	Size			
Farm Merrill & Helrick	16			Kind of Packer
Well No Hedrick # 1	13	a establishment		
District Grant County Rif	10			Size of
Drilling commenced 8-28-82	6%	-		Depth set
Drilling completed 9-2-82 Total depth 49	5 3/16			Depth set
	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot				Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water in	Inch Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in	Inch			Perf. bottom
Volume	_Cu. Ft. CASING CEMEN	TED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbs	1			
Oilbbls., 1st	24 hrs. COAL WAS ENO	COUNTERED A	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeet				FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeet				FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names Lemney Drenn				
F.W.A. Rig # 23	Tool Pulso	Rec	-/, Cot	dens
Remarks: Finishedu		over .	,	
T-D- at 4				

9-2-82

Samuel 97. 204/19/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS	Production of the second		
ARM	NI THE WILL	DISTRIC	CT_	_COUNTY		
Filling Material Used.						48
iner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location		100
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				,		
			e ryti i		_ ty	
				22 9 - 82 9		
			line I made in the last the season of the	W 1000		AL ASSIS
			1 HT	451 4101		Clare.
			za swikich is ob.			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	O ZOWERS	ROSMAE LINE			
		TM GORAZIA	die. let da ins. COAL Was			
			179			10.000
illers' Names	The second secon					
		CONTRACTOR OF A STATE OF A STATE OF			The second second	4.4
emarks:					Section	estraid -

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 85-5	709					r Gas Well
Company Rimro	A Production	· Corp.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Address			Size			
Farm Hedr	rich		16			Kind of Packer
Well No.			13		A	
District Scant	County Re		81/4			Size of
Drilling commenced			65/8			Depth set
Drilling completed	Total depth_		5 3/16			
	Depth of shot		32			Perf. top
	/10ths Water i		Liners Used			Perf. bottom
	/10ths Merc. in					Perf. bottom
			ASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
	lbs,	1	NAME OF SER			Date
Oil	bbls.,	1st 24 hrs. C	OAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feet					FEETINCHES
Salt water	feet					FEETINCHES
				INOM	200	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:	9,00					
7	Final In	spect	ion	OKI	to Rel	easp

4-18-83

Samuel N. BAN 1912024n

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ermit No		n-		Wel	No				
OMPANY			ADDRESS						
ARM		DISTRICT	r0						
illing Material Used	,,								
iner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location					
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	JBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST			
	10								
			,						
illers' Names				V X		4.			
marks:									
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abo	ove well on this date.						



State of West Birginia Department of Mines

Oil and Gas Bivision Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

May 9, 1983

Rimrock Production Corporation 4424 Emerson Avenue Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER	FARM AND WELL NUMBER	DISTRICT
RIT-5455-FRAC. RIT-5469 RIT-5516-REFRAC. RIT-5590 RIT-5611 RIT-5680 RIT-5685 RIT-5698 RIT-5709 RIT-5711 RIT-5718 RIT-5720 RIT-5752 RIT-5844 RIT-5845	E. C. Curry, #1 Olin D. Baker/Lettie M. Baker #1 Walter A. Crane Heirs, #1 Freda & Leonard Byrd, #1 Martin Corbin, et al, #1 Walter A. Crane Heirs, "A" #1 Grace Cox, et al, #1 Carl Dotson, #1 Merrill G. Hedrick, #1 Merrill G. Hedrick, #2 Elsie Cameron, Agent, #1 Cecil C. Gardner, #1 Emmett Moyers, #1 Arrahwanna Pifer, #1 Floyd Pifer, et al, #1	Union Clay Union Union Grant Union Grant

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines

04/19/2024

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 270.103. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA	Category Code	Description
102	1	New OCS Lease
102	2	New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102	3	New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102	4	New onshore reservoir
102	5	New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103	_	New onshore production well
107		High cost natural gas
108		Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

(Mo. Day Yr.)	Purchaser	Buyer Code
	Columbia Gas Transmission	004030
	P.O. Box 1273	
	Charleston, WV 25325	

Remarks:

FERC-121

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)		4	7-085-570	9	•		
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	107 High Cost Section of NGPA Category Code			Natural	Gas		
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	4740'feet						
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Rimrock Production Corporation Name 4424 "B" Emerson Ave. Street Parkersburg, WV 26104 City State Zip Code			Seller Co	de		
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Bear Run Field Name						
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Nan	Date of Le	the state of the	Block Nu			
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Hed	Mo. Day		OCS Lease Num	nber		A consulta
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)							
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Colu	ımbia Gas Tr	ansmissio	on		004030 Buyer Coo	2 to
(b) Date of the contract:	ş-		Mo. Da	ay Yr.		Buyer Coo	Je .
(c) Estimated XXXXXII production: Daily			40	MMcf.	Dai	ly	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicat (+) or (-).]	te	(d) Total of (b) and (c)	f (a),
7:0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)							
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)							_
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency Date Received by FPRC	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE PARTY NAMED IN	t L. Murcoo		Presi	iden	t	
Cate received by PERC		er 18, 1982 ication is Complete	ed	428-1520 Phone Number	er	-	

	ANTS: PERATOR: Rimrock Production Corp. PURCHASER: Columbia Gas Trans. DATE: FEB 10 1983 BUYER-SELLER CODE 004030
PARTICIP	ANTS:
WEIL O	PERATOR: Rimrock Production Corp.
FJRST	Purchaser: Columbia Gas Trans. 004030
OTHER:	
· W. Va.	Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
	Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division LL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER 0 2 2 -107-085=5709
821	022 -107-085=5709 Rejection
	bove File Number on all Communications ating to Determination of this Well
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO	
1.	FERC -121 $$ Items not completed - Line No. $A / 7.0 + 8.0$
2.	IV-1 Agent / Robert L. Murdock
3.	IV-2 Well Permit
4.	IV-6 Well Plat √
5.	IV-35 Well Record Drilling Deepening
6.	IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio
7.	IV-39 Annual Production years
8.	IV-40 90 day Production Days off line:
9.	IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?
10-17.	IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? Affidavit Signed /
18-28.	Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
	Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
(5)	Date commenced: 8 - 28-82 Date completed 9-3 -82 Deepened
(5)	Production Depth: 2450.4740
(5)	Production Formation: Deronian Shale
(5)	Final Open Flow: 87 MCF
(5)	After Frac. R. P. 500# 24 hrs.
(6)	Other Gas Test:
(7)	Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:
(8)	Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days
(8)	Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Re:
(5)	Oil Production: From Completion Report
10-17.	Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done No
10-17.	Is affidavit signed? Notarized?
Does of	ficial well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?
Additio	nal information Does computer program confirm?
Was Det	ermination Objected toBy Whom?
	TR

Date October 18, 1982

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No. Hedrick #1

API Well No.

47 - 085 - 5709 State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE NGPA Section 107

	DESIGNATED AGENT Robert L. Murdock
	ADDRESS 4424 "B" Emerson Ave.
	Parkersburg, WV 26104
	LOCATION Elevation 1058'
WELL OPERATOR Rimrock Production Corp.	Watershed Bear Run
ADDRESS 4424 "B" Emerson Ave.	Dist. Grant CountyRitchie Quad. Schultz 7.5
Parkersburg, WV 26104	Gas Purchase
.GAS PURCHASERColumbia Gas Transmission	Contract No.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 1273	Meter Chart Code
Charleston, WV 25325	Date of Contract
* * * *	* * * *
Date surface drilling began: August 28, 1	982
Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the w	ell and explain how this was calculated.

AFFIDAVIT

I have calculated the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log described in subparagraph (3)(i) or (3)(ii)(A) has been filed, or as indicated by the report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is equal to or less than five (5) percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have no knowledge of any information not described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF ________, TO-WIT:

I, ________, A Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that _______, A Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that _______, A Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the ________ day of _______, 1982, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 20 day of ________, 1982.

My term of office expires on the 3 day of __________, 1989.

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

